



CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd. Office : A-2, Opp. Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, JAIPUR - 302 005 Rajasthan (INDIA)
Phone: +91-141-222 2232 Email : conpetco@gmail.com
CIN No. : L23201RJ1986PLC003704 GSTN : 08AAACC7033L1ZM

Contol™

Lubricants-Accelerating Performance

www.contol.in
www.conpetco.com

Date: 15-11-2024

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

SCRIPT CODE: 523232 SCRIPT ID: CONTPTR

Sub: Intimation of the Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended September 30th, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the requirements of the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024, as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024 is published in the **Jansatta** (Hindi Newspaper) and **Financial Express** (English Newspaper) on Friday, November 15, 2024. The copies of the newspaper publication are enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

**Madan Lal
Khandelwal** Digitally signed by Madan
Lal Khandelwal
Date: 2024.11.15 10:31:41
+05'30'

**MADAN LAL KHANDELWAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00414717**

Enclosure: As above



ISO 14001:2015 & 9001:2015 Certified

... in the above mentioned
... documents/writings, if any,
... have been mortgaged

... of section 13 of the Act,

... Secured Asset(s) /
... Property (ies)

6, 6th FLOOR, TOWER
"DIVYANSH ONYX"
D. GH-02, H-BLOCK,
GREENS, VILLAGE
NH-24, GHAZIABAD,
WITH UNDIVIDED
SHARE OF LAND

... OR, BLOCK A, IN THE
"F" SITUATED KHASRA
GAR EXTENSION, NH-
24, PRADESH WITH
UNDIVIDED SHARE OF

NO. 7/B-28/201, 1st
FLOOR, SITUATED AT
LAVE, SECTOR-7,
GHAZIABAD,
UTTAR PRADESH WITH
UNDIVIDED SHARE OF LAND

3 UNIT BEARING NO. 1-
ER I, IN PROJECT "JM
PLOT NO. DV-GH-09C
OR-TECHZONE-IV,
DISTRICT GAUTAM
PRADESH WITH
UNDIVIDED SHARE OF

TYPE - D, GROUND
N "PYRAMID-FUSION
REVENUE ESTATE
A, SECTOR -70A,
URBAN COMPLEX
M, HARYANA WITH
UNDIVIDED SHARE OF

SECOND FLOOR WITH
RESIDENTIAL PLOT
AT GREEN FIELD
FORMING PART OF
AGE SARAI KHWAJA,
GHAZIABAD, HARYANA
THEREON PRESENT

G-708, 7TH FLOOR,
GROUP HOUSING
"SUNSHINE VILLE" SITUATED AT
AN ESTATE SOHNA,
HARYANA WITH UNDIVIDED
SHARE OF LAND

... ment and / or realization.
... above Secured Assets
... of the said Borrower(s) /

... r the aforesaid Secured
... nt of HDFC. Any person
... liable for imprisonment

... r HDFC Bank Limited
... Sd/-
... Authorized Officer
... 400020

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Email: cs.conpetco@gmail.com; conpetco@gmail.com

Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222232

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	3 months Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	6 Months Ended	Corresponding 6 months ended in previous year	Previous Year ended
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2144.57	3538.86	1231.62	5683.43	2439.02	5302.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.9	128.94	26.05	258.83	59.07	273.31
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve						
Earnings Per Share						
Basic	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92
Diluted:	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92

Note: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2024. (2) The Company has business segment 'Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turnkey Projects' (3) Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period. (4) The financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016.

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.11.2024

Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

THE BIRLA COTTON SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS LTD.

Corporate Identity Number: L65100DL1920PLC099621

Regd. Office: Hindustan Times House, Mezzanine Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110 001

Phone: 011-66561206, Email: secretarial.ht@rediffmail.com, Website: www.birlacotton.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	202.32	138.12	170.77	340.44	303.29	651.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	171.12	123.81	158.19	294.93	279.74	446.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	171.12	123.81	158.19	294.93	279.74	446.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items) #	124.02	94.59	121.19	218.61	213.48	324.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit"/(-) Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (After tax)) *	219.81	348.98	94.00	568.79	518.29	1,326.40
6	Equity Share Capital	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42	114.42
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations-not annualised)						
	Basic	10.84	8.27	10.55	19.11	18.70	28.35
	Diluted	10.84	8.27	10.55	19.11	18.70	28.35

Note

- The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2024.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as prescribed vide Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting".
- i) Investment in shares (other than investment in Associates) have been measured and classified under "Fair Value through Profit & Loss as per option available under Ind-AS and Schedule III (Division-II) to the Companies Act.
ii) Investments in Debt based Mutual Funds (held not for trading) have been measured and classified under "Fair Value through Profit & Loss.
- The figures of the corresponding quarter have been regrouped/reclassified, whenever necessary to confirm to current quarter classification / presentation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with review report of the Statutory Auditors is available on our website at www.birlacotton.com and under Financial Results at Corporate section of www.cse-india.com.

PLACE : New Delhi
DATE : 14.11.2024

For The Birla Cotton Spinning & Weaving Mills Ltd.

Sd/-
Rajendra Kumar Agrawal
Director
DIN 00043371

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005

CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Email: cs.conpetco@gmail.com; conpetco@gmail.com

Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-222232

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	3 months Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	6 Months Ended	Corresponding 6 months ended in previous year	Previous Year ended
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2144.57	3538.86	1231.62	5683.43	2439.02	5302.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	186.69	185.43	74.62	372.11	128.78	384.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.9	128.94	26.05	258.83	59.07	273.31
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve						
Earnings Per Share						
Basic	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92
Diluted:	2.34	2.32	0.47	4.65	1.06	4.92

Note: (1) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November 2024. (2) The Company has business segment 'Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turnkey Projects (3) Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period. (4) The financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016.

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.11.2024

Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

DELHIVERY**DELHIVERY LIMITED**

CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results
for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

(Rs. in million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,897.33	21,723.04	19,417.49	43,620.37	38,715.31	81,415.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax and exceptional items)	86.23	581.09	(1,050.08)	667.32	(1,971.81)	(2,220.38)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	86.23	529.75	(1,050.08)	615.98	(1,971.81)	(2,444.48)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	102.04	543.59	(1,029.41)	645.63	(1,924.21)	(2,491.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	114.58	537.08	(1,015.91)	651.66	(1,912.59)	(2,450.02)
6	Equity Share Capital	740.04	738.55	733.84	740.04	733.84	736.79
7	Other Equity						90,709.67
	Earning/(Loss) per equity share* (Face Value of Re. 1)						